
Rajasthan Medical Services Corporation Limited
Gandhi Block, Swasthya Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005 (Raj.)

Phone No: 0141-2228066 ,2228064 Fax No. 0t41-222g065
CIN:U24232RJ20 I 1 SGC035067 [_nrail : .'rlnrrl:e ri 3rrrrril.i,'rrr. arrd il]lsr i/ il:!.iJl

\Vebsilc: \v\v\\ r'lnsc r'l

Ref No F.02 (26yRMSC/pRocuRMENT/s&s(Non Drug)N rBi6 tro 1 6ry63 oated: /2_0 7"/ 6

Final List of Bidders Declared Responsive/Non Responsive
(Tender No. F.02(26)/RMsc/PRocUREMENT/s&S(Non Drug)/NtB-0 6/zoL6lBs Dated:19.03.2016

Technical bid Opened on 18.04.2016)

The Details of Bidders Declared Responsive/Non Responsive as decidecl in the purchase
committee meeting dated on 30.6.2016 & 20.01.2016 headed by MD RMSCL.
S.

No
Name of Bidder Quoted Item

No.
Responsive

Items code no.
Non Responsive Items with reasons

1 M/s Amkay Products Pvt.
Ltd.

S-30(a,b,c) ,

s-86(b), s-90
(b,c,d), S-94

S-30(c), S-86(b),
s-90 (b), s-90(d)

S-30(b), S-94 Not Approved by
clinical evaluation report of
technical evaluation committee.
S-30(a,b) , S-90 (c), S-94 Not fulflll
25o/o of tender quantity requirement
from PO/Invoices

2 M/s Angiplast Pvt. I-td. s-48,S-92,
s-94

NIL S-92 Not Approved by ciinical
evaluation report of technical
evaluation committee.
S-48,5-94 Not fuIfill 25% of tender
quantity requirement from
PO/lnvoices.

J M/s Stenmed SLrrgicals
India Pvt. Ltd.

s-l B,s-l g,

s-20
s- 18,S- I g,S-20 NIL

4 M/s Delux Surgical s-94 NIL S-94 Not Approved by clinical
evaluation repolt of rechnical
evaluation commirtee . Dl(
Memorandurl not subr.nitted and not I

tulfill 25ozo of tender quanrir)
requirement from PO/lnvoices.

5 M/s Hi-Care Polymers
Pvt. Ltd.

s-e0(b),
S-90(c),
s-90(d)

s-e0(b),
S-90(c),
s-90(d)

NII,

6 M/s Jajoo Surgicals Pvt.
Ltd.

s-e0 (b),
S-90 (c),

s-90 (d)

s-e0 (b),
S-90 (c),
s-e0 (d)

NIL

1 M/s Vitromed Healthcare s-92, s-94 s-92 S-94 Not Approved by clinical
evaluation report of technical
evaluation committee.

B M/s Jackson Care Product s-86(b) NIL S-86(b) Not Approved by clinical
evaiuation repoft of tecl-urical
evaiuation committee and not trllhll

Fr\scs 13-8-2015\New Volume\subhash 13-4-14\2016\NtB
v/" L\/ .1'\t



S.

No
Name of Bidder Quoted Item

No.
Responsive

Items code no.
Non Responsive Items with reasons

25oA of tender quantity requiremenl
from PO/Invoices.

9 M/s Udaipur Surgicals
Pvt. Ltd.

s- 1 B,S- 19,

s-20
s-20 S- 1 B, S- 19 Not Approved by clinical

evaluation report of technical
evaluation committee

t0 IR Surgicals Pvt. Ltd. S-48,S-92,S-
94, S-86(b),
s-90 (b),s-90
(c ),S-90 (d)

s-92 S-90(b), S-90 (c ),S-90 (d)
Not Approved by clinical evaluation
report of technical evaluation
committee.
S-48,S-94, S-86(b), S-90 (b) Not fulfill
25oA of tender quantity requirement
from PO/lnvoices and S-48 is also
not mentioned in acknowledsement.

1l M/s MRK Healthcare
Pvt. Ltd.

s-e0(b),
S-90(c),
s-e0 (d)

NIL S-90(b), S-90(c), S-90 (d) Not
Approved by clinical evaluation
reporl of technical evaluation
committee.

t2 M/s Sutures India Pvt.
Ltd.

s-18, S-19,
s-20

NII, S- 1 8, S- 1 9 Not Approved by clinical
evaluation report of technical
evaluation committee.
S-18, S-19, S-20 Not fulfill 25% of
tender quantity requirement from
PO/Invoices.

13 M/s Pioneer Surgicals s-e0(b),
S-e0(c),
s-90 (d)

s-e0(b),
S-e0(c),
s-90 (d)

NTI,

14 M/s Sterimed Medical
Devices Pvt. Ltd-

s-48, S-96
(b), s-92,
s-94

s-48,S-94, S-

B6(b)
S-92 Not fulfill 25o/o of tender
quantity requirement from
PO/Invoices.

Online Financial Bids of Responsive Bidders will be opened on25.O1 .2016 
"r 

1

()- / J\1"'?'\(
Director (Proc.)Executive

&--- RMSC


